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ExpressoLivre - ExpressoMail

De:
Para:
Data:
Subject:* The Govemment Leaders Forum

Registration@GLF -Americas.com
ana.cunha@govemo.se.gov.br
14/03/2008 10:06

Dear Marcelo Deda,

Thank you for registering to attend The Government Leaders Forum ? Americas. We
have received the information you provided and are current1y processing your
regi strati on.

Please expect confirmation ofyour Forum registration via email from
R~~gjJiJTatiºxt@.GU~:A.JJH!Ii~~ªs.çQrXLwithinfive business days.

Ifyou have any questions before that time, please email The Government Leaders
Forum Registrar Office at g,~i~rati9...TI@º.1.E:A.m~ricas.com . We will be happy to
assist you.

Thank you for your interest in The Government Leaders Forum ? Americas.

Sincerely,

The Government Leaders Forum ? Americas Registrar
Wy~/'.y,glf::!MXl~Ji.çª~i...~~Qm.
Reeistrationéüôl.P-Americas.com.......0 '.' c

800-854-2966 Toll-Free (USA)
206-706-2730 Local and Worldwide
206-783-5594 Fax
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ExpressoLivre - ExpressoMail

De: Registration@GLF-Americas.com
ana.cunha@governo.se.gov.br
17/03/2008 14: 16

Para:
Data:
Subject:* The Governrnent Leaders Forum

Dear Marcelo Deda:

Thank you for registering to attend The Government Leaders Forum? Americas, hosted
by Microsoft. Your registration information has been reviewed and processed, and this
correspondence serves as your registration confirmation for The Forum April 3- 4,
2008, in Miami, Florida. Please save or print this message for future reference as it
provides important details for the event.

THE FORUM DATES AND REGISTRA TION CHECK-IN TIMES:
Wednesday, April 2, 2008
12:00 to 20:00 Registration, Transportation & Hospitality Desks Open
Thursday, April3, 2008
07:00 to 19:00 Registration, Transportation & Hospitality Desks Open
Friday, Arpil 4, 2008
08:00 to 15:30 Registration, Transportation & Hospitality Desks Open

CONFERENCE LOCATION:
Westin Colonnade Coral Gables
Miami, Florida USA

CONFERENCE INFORMA TION:
The most up-to-date information including the Forum?s agenda and additional event-
related activities will be posted to 1lw..~Y.i9.Dt.W~b.f?.ü~:.

REGISTRANT INFORMA TION:
Please verify the information provided on your registration is accurate. Changes or
updates can be made by accessing the registration website as described in ?Registration
Returning Services? below.

First Name: Marcelo
LastName: Deda
TitIe: Governor
Organization: State of Sergipe
Address1: ana.cunha@governo.se.gov.br
Address2:

City: Aracaju
State:
Postal Code:
Country: Brazil

about:blank 28/312008
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ExpressoLivre - ExpressoMail

De: "Tarcisio de Andrade Santos" <tarcisio.santos@casacivil.se.gov.br>
"Ana Cunha" <ana.cunha@govemo.se.gov.br>
27/03/200809:57

Para:
Data:
Subject:* Re: Fw: The Govemment Leaders Forum

uma observação:
em inglês, o pronome YOU significa você, mas é usado de uma indiscriminada, menos informal.
alguma coisa entre o você, como nós utilizamos, e o senhor.
daí a dúvida: ser fiel ao original, ou dar um tom mais cerimonial.
aí está:

Prezado Marcelo Déda,

Agradecemos por seu registro no Fórum de Lideres Governamentais das
Américas.

o Senhor não solicitou transporte para sua chegada e nós queremos verificar
(confirmar) se o Senhor quer este serviço.

Se o Senhor quiser ser recepdonado no aeroporto, por favor, forneça-nos
informações sobre o seu vôo (companhia aérea, número do vôo e horário de
chegada) por e-rnaíl o mais rápido possível, assim nós tomar as providências
necessárias. Para que possamosplanejar o seu transporte de volte, o Senhor
deve fornecer-nos o seu horário de partida também.

Por favor, não hesite em informar se nós pudermos assisti-to (dar-lhe
assistência).

Agradecemos,

Fórum de Lideres Governamentais - Registro
Registration@GLF-Americas.com
.bJ1P._;_!.LW'!'!._'!'!._~gJf~_ªrr1.~!:içª_~_·_ç_ºm
+1 800-854-2966 Toll-Free (USA)
+1 206-706-2730 Local and Worldwide (local e internacional)
+1 206-783-5594 Fax

26/03/2008 at *20:23, "Ana Cunha" <ana.cunha@govemo.se.gov.br> escreveu:
• Por favor, traduza.
• Grata,
· Ana

---------- Mensagem encaminhada ----------
Remetente: Registration@GLF -Americas.com
Data: 26/03/200820:04 (18 minutos atrás)

• Assunto: The Govemment Leaders Forum
, Para:
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ExpressoLivre - ExpressoMail

De: "Wilma Rolemberg" <wilma@pontalturismo.com.br>
Para: "Ana Cunha" <ana.cunha@govemo.se.gov.br>
Data: 28/03/2008 I 1:48 (22 minutos atrás)

Subject: *** RESERVAS AÉREAS ***
*

ANINHA, BOM DIA,

SEGL;JEMRESERVAS SOLICITADAS JÁ EFETUADAS COM 02 (DUAS) OPÇÕES DE q'\-
HORARIOS DIFERENTES: rDf? ~ 'G"v'(UJ~ ~ c.;,

l.DEDACHAGAS/MARCELOMR 2.0LIVEIRAJR/JOSEMR (O .~S /'
" ._'VO
d- .1/--TAM 3565 - 31MARÇO - ARA CAJU I BRASILIA - 06HOO09HI0

TAM 3544 - 02ABRIL - BRASILIA I MANAUS - 09H50 11H40

/,
~ TAM 8076 - 02ABRIL - MANAUS I MIAMI - 12H50 18HOO
\J --
TAM 8095 - 04ABRIL - MIAM! I GUARULHOS -l1H05 20H15 l
TAM 3512 - 04ABRIL - GUARULHOS I ARA CAJU - 22HOO00H45\

***********************************************************

I.DEDACHAGAS/MARCELOMR 2.0LIVEIRAJRlJOSEMR

TAM 3567 - 31MARÇO - ARACAJU I BRASILIA - 16H05 19H15

TAM 3181 - 02ABRIL - BRASILIA I GUARULHOS - 05H30 07HOO

TAM 8094 - 02ABRIL - GUARULHOS I MIAMI -10H30 17H40'-..
TAM 8091 - 04ABRIL - MIAMI I GUARULHOS - 21H20 06H30

TAM 3511 - 05ABRIL - GUARULHOS I ARACAJU - 12H20 16H15

*************************************************************************************

l.GARCEZ/1T AMARMR

TAM 3544 - 02ABRIL - BRASILIA I MANAUS - 09H50 11H40

TAM 8076 - 02ABRIL - MANAUS I MIAMI -12H50 18HOO

TAM 8095 - 04ABRIL - MIAM! I GUARULHOS - 11H05 20H15

TAM 3180 - 04ABRIL - GUARULHOS I BRASILIA - 21H50 23H19

*******************************************************************************************



ExpressoLivre - ExpressoMail

De: "Wilma Rolemberg" <wilma@pontaltunsmo.com.br>
Para: "Ana Cunha" <ana.cunha@govemo.se.gov.br>
Data: 28/0312008 11:48 (04:21 atrás)

Subject: *** RESERVAS AÉREAS ***
*

Page 1 of2

/

ANINHA, BOM DIA,

SEGUEM RESERVAS SOLICITADAS JÁ EFETUADAS COM 02 (DUAS) OPÇÕES DE
HORÁRIOS DIFERENTES:

l.DEDACHAGAS/MARCELOMR 2.0LIVEIRAJR/JOSEMR

TAM 3565 - 31MARÇO - ARA CAJU 1BRASILIA - 06HOO09HI0

\TAM 3544 - 02ABRIL - BRASILIA 1MANAUS - 09H50 11H40 C-- li..0AM 8076 - 02ABRIL - MANAUS I MIAMI _ 12H50 18HOOv O

~

AM 8095 - 04ABRIL - MIAMI I GUARULHOS - 11H05 20H15 - ~
r ,s ,~

~'O TAM 3512 ~ 04ABRIL - GUARULHOS I ARA CAJU - 22HOO00H45 ~-----

~ () *** ****************************************************** ~ 1\

8',/1.DEDACHAGAS/MARCELOMR 2.0LIVEIRAJR/JOSEMR

/ TAM 3567 - 31MARÇO - ARA CAJU I BRASILIA - 16H05 19H15

i

TAM 3181 - 02ABRIL - BRASILIA I GUARULHOS - 05H30 07HOO

TAM 8094 - 02ABRIL - GUARULHOS I MIAMI - 10H30 17H40

TAM 8091 - 04ABRIL - MIAMI I GUARULHOS - 21H20 06H30

TAM 3511 - 05ABRIL - GUARULHOS I ARA CAJU - 12H20 16H15

*************************************************************************************

l.GARCEZ/ITAMARMR

TAM 3544 - 02ABRIL - BRASILIA I MANAUS - 09H50 11H40

TAM 8076 - 02ABRIL - MANAUS I MIAMI - 12H50 18HOO

TAM 8095 - 04ABRIL - MIAMI I GUARULHOS - llH05 20H15

TAM 3180 - 04ABRIL - GUARULHOS I BRASILIA - 21H50 23H19

*******************************************************************************************
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ExpressoLivre - ExpressoMail

De:
Para:
Data:
Subiect:* J Re: Fw: Re: new guest

"Tarcisio de Andrade Santos" <tarcisio.santos@casacivil.se.gov.br>
"Ana Cunha" <ana.cunha@govemo.se.gov.br>
31/03/200815:39

about: blank

olá,

o Sr. Déda pode trazer o seu convidado adcional, todavia devo informar que os convidados não terão
acesso à sessões do fórum. os convidados são apenas permitidos a assistir aos eventos sociais da noite.
Por favor, deixe-nos saber o que você tem em mente,
obrigado.

31/03/2008 at *13:46, "Ana Cunha" <ana.cunha@govemo.se.gov.br>escreveu:
. Favor traduzir.

Grata,
Ana

---------- Mensagem encaminhada ----------
Remetente: "Microsoft Govemment Leaders Forum Registration Desk" <registration@glf-
americas.com>
Data: 31/03/2008 13:38 (06 minutos atrás)
Assunto: Re: new guest
Para:
Helio,

Mr. Deda is welcome to bring an additional guest however I would like to point out that guests
are not allowed to attend the forum sessions. Guests are only allowed to attend the evening
social functions.

Please let us know if this is what Vou had in mind.

Thank Vou,

Todd
Microsoft Government Leaders Forum Registration Desk
regislration@glf·arne!icas.com
Y'!:~W,fi)1::ªrn?.d.ç~,!~.,ç:ºm
800-854-2966 TolI-Free (USA)
206-706-2730 Local and Worldwide
206-783-5594 Fax

---- Original Message ----
From: A-nª ..Ç.iAn.tH:l
To: f~.ºgj~tJ~!hº.n.@gJJ:::AmºIj~ª.§.,ç-ºm
Sent: Monday, March 31, 2008 9:28 AM
Subject: new guest

Mr.
We would like to inform that Mr. Marcelo Déda, attendee at The Government leaders Forum-
Americas, will invite a second guest for the event, Mr. Itamar Barbosa Garcez, communication
adviser of Mr. Déda and journalist of the Government of Sergipe Office in Brasília.
Mr. Garcez will arrive in Miami with Governor Marcelo Déda.
Respectfully,

1/412008
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Ana Cunha
Secretary
Gavernment of the State of Sergipe
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The Govemrnent Leaders Forurn-Arnericas Page 1 of 1-

The Government í.eaders Forurn-Arnericas
April 3 -4 2008
westín Colonnade Coral Gables
rv1iarni,Florida, United States of Arnertca

Tht:1o,gf.HIf.l~1f"lr rtlB GOV6P:rn8:":t l.B;:;r;8fS Ferum-,4mer:Cf:tS is currenuy SGh8f.l~~I'=HJas ft1:1nv/s. bu;

~~~~~Clyaltar as círcurnstancesd:·:.tate. Pie[i::·e cho(#·::k b~~I:::kat !~~isweoste for updates ar!·':;rurtner

SESSIüN

12:0úpm ·ll:ilOpm

12:3Qp<o - 2:00pm

2:00pm·5:úilpm

;':OOpm "'IO:O<3prn

SESSWN

8:00"", • 3:30pm

2:00ilfn . 12:30pm

12:3úpm ·2:ilOpm

2:00pm" 3:30pm

3:3131''''

(~,..•.~·~t.;;H.·tO-r:;
:::):~O~)~~~1k~r~.t:!)"Jn>:>::.~rp,....~·:!~tk)n.. l~H r~~~bt$~~$~,'v~~'l~T~n~~~~·:.f t~~•.~ ~ ~~'$v;,:.1.~V~~,'.:t~~"r~~r~t
Th~~sR~ ~~;;hóstt-':(~~(~~'~~~"'TóS""~~·~,b,'{tL$, T~ô:.~h~

https://www.glf-arnericas.com/agenda.aspx? 31/3/2008



ExpressoLivre - ExpressoMail

De: "Wilma Rolemberg" <wilma@pontalturismo.com.br>
Para: "Ana Cunha" <ana.cunha@govemo.se.gov.br>
Data: 31/031200812:08 (10 minutos atrás)

Subject: *** HOTEL THE WESTIN COLONNADE CORAL GABLES ***
*

The Westin Colonnade Coral Gables
Localidade:

• Estados Umdos>
• Miami>
• Cidade

Morada:
The Westin Colonnade Coral Gables
180 Aragon Avenue Coral Gables FL 33134
Estados Unidos

about: blank
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ExpressoLivre - ExpressoMail

De: "Wilma Rolemberg" <wilma@pontalturismo.com.br>
Para: "Ana Cunha" <ana.cunha@govemo.se.gov.br>
Cc: * "Sheilla Prudente Soares" <sheilla.prudente@govemo.se.gov.br>
Data: 31/031200816:03 (04:06 atrás)

Subject: * *** RESERVAS INTER AC10NAIS ***

ANINHA, BOA TARDE,

FAVOR VERIFICAR NOVA RESERVA E GENTILEZA PROVIDENCIAR OFíCIO PARA EMISSÃO, POIS O PRAZO PARA
EMITIR É 05H52 DE AMANHÃ, 01 ABRIL E SÓ ESTAREI AQUI ATÉ 18HOODE HOJE:

Localizador FBXTMB

Passageiros I Editar

Fidelidade / Último
Categoria sobrenome
1294140 DEDA CHAGAS

OLIVElRAJUNIOR

Prazo para emissão
01/04/200805:52

Primeiro nome Tipo de
passageiro

MARCELO Adulto
JOSE Adulto

Tarifas: 21.044,94 BRL
Taxas: 401,48 BRL

Total: 21.446,42BR!

Trechos selecionados I E1ÜM

Cia. vôo Partida Chegada Classe Quantidade Situação
..................................................................................................... ......... -.- ... - ... - ..

IU5)lJ. Brasilia (BSB) Sao Paulo (GRU) y 02 Confirmado
01/04/2008 19:45 01/04/200821:20 (HK)

Sao Paulo (GRU) Miami (FL) Confirmado:JJ iW90 (MIA) J 0201/04/200822:45 02/04/200805:55 (HK)

Miami (FL) Sao Paulo (GRU) Confirmado
JL~ºJ2 (MIA) 06/04/2008 20:15 J 02 (HK)06/04/200808:30

JJ .1512
Sao Paulo (GRU) Aracaju (AJU) y 02 Confirmado
07/04/200822:00 08/04/2008 00:45 (HK)

Contatos I EgilljJ:

Tipo de
contato

Comercial

País Área Telefone Ramal Falar com

55 79 32168300 ANA CUNHA
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ExpressoLivre - ExpressoMail

De:
Para:

Data:

Subject:
*

"Hyatt E-Concierge" <Concierge@HyattE-Concierge.com>
ana.cunha@govemo.se.gov.br

31/03/2008 20:26 (p:2 minutos atrás)

Hyatt Regency Coral Gables Confirmation - JOSE OLIVEIRA JUNIOR - 11821587

:::.;.;.:.:.:.:::.::;:;:::::::;:.;.:

50 Alhambra Plaza
Coral Gables. FL. US
Tel: 305-441-1234
Fax: 305-441-0520

Greetings from Hyatt Regency Coral Gables,

We look forward to your visit to Hyatt Regency Coral Gables, arriving on Wednesday, April 2,
2008 departing on Sunday, April 6, 2008.

Your confirmation number is 11821587. For details about your reservation, please see the
information below. To make changes to your reservation electronically, please send an e-mail to
[f,§!~TB~tj.9.l1.§.@b_'iª!U'Q:11,or within the U.S. call 1-877-827-1356 or your local w.ºJ:hty!.lçj!USl.§~J:Y9Jlº}}
9.?.Q;!?J.

We are excited about your upcoming visit and look forward to creating a memorable experience
for you. We invite you to use ]jy_ªrt_r;:_:ç!?.IJ!;:.i.~rgê to make arrangements in advance for activities
such as golf, tennis, spa, dining reservations, children's programs, transportation and more. By
making these plans in advance you will ensure that you can take advantage of the many services
and amenities that Hyatt Regency Coral Gables has to offer!

We are delighted that you have chosen to stay with us and look forward to your Wednesday, April
2, 2008 arrival.

Warm regards,

.

/ ···~•. ··~.·.··.····.·t··

~ rI:~.•

.,..-._.__ ...



Gabe Castrillon
General Manager
Hyatt Regency Coral Gables

Page 2 of2

Spe::.oial
r~oorn

r~egllests

31/312008

A.cti'l:ties
A.rr:e;,,::ties

Confirmation Number: 11821587
Guest Name: JOSE OLIVEIRA JUNIOR

Hyatt Regency Coral Gables
50 Alhambra Plaza
Coral Gables, FL 33134 US
Hotel Phone Number: 305-441-1234
Hotel FAX Number: 305-441-0520

Hotel E-Mail: Coralgables@HyattE-Concierge.com

Check In Date:
Wednesday, April 2, 2008
Expected arriva I time: 06: 00 A
Check Out Date:
Sunday, April 6, 2008

Number of Adults:
Number of Children:
Number of Rooms:

2
O
1

Hotel Check-In Time: 15:00
Hotel Check-Out Time: 12:00

Room(s) Booked: 2 DOUBLE BEDS
Room Description: 2 double beds:Floors 5-14: Mediterranean decor:some balconies

Rate Information Additional Tax & Service Charges
Type of Rate HYATT.COM RATE* 13.00% tax
Prevailing Rate FULL PREPAYAT BOOKING : $50
CANCEL FEE IF 72HRS OUTSIDE OF ARRIVAL DATE:
1NT RM(TAX

Nightly Rate per Room
379.00 US DOLLARSApril 2,3,4
309.00 US DOLLARSApril 5

Guaranteed by: MASTER CARD GUARANTEE
Cancellation Policy: 50 USD FEE OUTSIDE 72HRS/1NT FEE INSIDE 72HRS

Preferences:
RATE CHANGE DURING STAY,CONFIRMED NON-SMOKING RM

Your preferences have been submitted with your reservation and are subject to hotel availability.

THERE IS A 1 NT ROOM AND TAX EARLY DEPARTURE FEE AT THIS HOTEL. WIRELESS HIGH-SPEED
INTERNET ACCESS THANK VOU FOR CHOOSING HYATT. WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS.

about:blank



·~
Rates & Reservations

Holel

• 50 Alham bra Plaza
Coral Gables, Florida, USA
33134
Tel: +1305441 1234
Fax: +1 305441 0520

Guesl Name:

Personallnformatlon and Preferences

Jose Oliveira Junior

Address:

Telephone:

Emall:

Gold Passport
#:
IATA#:
Prlvale Llne:

Check-In:

Check-out:

Number of
Adutts:
Number of
Chlldren:
Number Df
Rooms:

Room
Oescrlptlon:

Speclal
Requests:

Esllmaled
Check-in:

Comments:

Avenida Adelia Franco, 3305
Araeaju, Sergipe
Brazil

55 79 32168300

ana.cunha@governo.se.gov.br

Wed 02 Apr 2008

Sun 06 Apr 2008

2 Adulls
O Children
1 Roem

2 OOUBLE BEOS

Non-smoking room

Hyatt will :.-}~;;.::~!?;,~..~;.your request
for a Non-Smoking room(s).

06:00

Anc; cv~.vIC~flg 'Y':JU;Hy.m.;;!':'r,; rC.':t,""~'ô:!Oil, ~oc~nf!rn;
.:;p~;!tl !U,:-:~.<:::.ft;,fi.'t; t~i:e.:;r.$ . .r~u ::1:;$: (:'l!; [~e(?·<-'7i-
47J3i;. Unfol'f.;r-a.! .•i:t, :,.\t~ut(~ j:(!~<f!..i(: f>..: iJrr~!'t;;-:.· S,?:t':j~í
~':;Cf~s.';i:i!i!}·rcq~:e:;-f.:; or~i;~c?'(rt:i~ :i!r/f~.
!'-J(;';::. Ttsoc;.:;~·i:cera f!$!~dte ~.:;k :t:i~ ;e:oe!Yo!:.:;e
!.tf:.JST ~ prr:sr:nte(l fn :irn:'! ot ctiec! •.··s.'1.

Page 1 of 1

H.)te! c::r·~):':~·I~T:ri:(~- :~ P~)
Hoter ChEH,:.:.-.·~)~!t':'jme· 1~!noon

Rale Informallon

Oally Rale: 02-Abr-2008= 379.00
USO

03-Abr-2008= 379.00
USO

04-Abr-2008= 379.00
USO

05-Abr-2008= 309.00
USO

1446.00 USO per
Room1

~.::(.:;:~~

Total Rale:

Rate Informatlon: Full Prepay ai
Booking . $50 Caneel
Fee If 72hours Outside
of Arrival Date: One
Night RoomfTax
Caneel Fee If W~hin
72hours of Arrival
Date.

Tax Informatlon: Addijlonal Charges:
13.000 Pereent tax

Total After Taxes: 1633.98 USO

Caneellallon Polley

b:::: l,:::itec.:·:)~õ:1tC::!':' C'o:lars ;:~~eOu~~~ij!"~
;::!l~u~--]fOlle!\:i~!1'::r':'~):n~:<I.) i2h;):":f~

Oeposll Pollcy

:::çp~s;'r Heq;.;:rev 13'1 M?~c~··:~:. 2(':03. ()~r.v~ç,By
G~ed;t. G?~d ReqlJ:rec. I! :~~~ht(S; C'ep/)~;t \)181 Be
C::~élfSt"!v 'ro CI't"!..:r:-Gard

Messages

T'1erc~ ls i\ ~Nigr.t R:>cr·-,?n~ T?~ r:?~:yD~);x~:-::Ijre
~:eêat T~;~s

-:-'"h;mx ,:,.):: For Ç:-,oCl3ing H~'att. "v'.Je i\ppre(:i8:t(~
Y')IJ~fm:::nofr~:';:.

https://www.hyatt.com/hyatt/reservations/commonConfirm.jsp?offercode=&xactionid=... 31/3/2008



The Govemment Leaders Forum-Americas Page 1 of2..,.'-

The Government Leaders Forum-Americas
April 3-4 2008
\Nestin Colonnade Coral Gables
tVliarni, Florida, United States of America

CONnRf,lATlON l~JFOHMATlON

Conrirmat;on ~';IJmber:

Daca

Company':

Addítíol1<illnformatiort i r:<irr:,

PGrtU{J~:I:~se

harnar

t.ast Narne:

Transportation Info ; ~",j;)

Arrival: Yes

T;~MM€rdi~J~ais

3080

A.rpGrt'

Nrival Da;,,: 4!'2/200E!

05:55

Yes

4l6/2DOf..!

https://www.glf-americas.comlRegistrationEdit.aspx?LC=dfb78457-e724-4383-bb6d-22...1/412008



The Govemment Leaders Forum-Americas Page 2 of2
•

FiiQht D.:-partu,,, Time-: OB:30

: do nct want t,:;· toe ~hot.:.graphec.::.1;;r;ng
this s',c,c,t:

No

Hotel Info : g;jj~,:

1~/,i2Q08

4/6;2008

•

~~'~()Nll'~~<'~",,','t1,C<H-p"~«t~<,,,,.AH r~!<ht« t·"~~fVOO. T"rm« "r H~" I l"~iw.q·S~<'lt.",m"rd
This &~t0 ~& ~o&t-2d 10f Mh:f"o&>:-4t bv ,L5~ T)~~hs

https://www.glf-americas.com/RegistrationEdit.aspx?LC=dfb78457-e724-4383-bb6d-22...1/4/2008



~ ."'.The Governrnent Leaders Forurn-Arnericas

The Government L.eaders Forum-Americas
April 3-4 2008
Westir! Colonnade Coral Gables
rv1iami,Florida, United States of Arnerica

Conr:rmat;nfl t·;umber:

OIi;/·~i,aJr.

Com::>any:

();i\f(~;r(:.j:..:njol\~govHm() S~~.9:.)v.bf

A<:!(Htional Inf<;>rmation i r:érr ;

PortlJgt!es._~

Transportari"n Info ~ f,;;1i»

Arnvat. Yes

B090

A:rport:

,~IriV31D3t~: 4/2f2DüE!

05:55

BOH3

4/6/200E!

https://www.glf-arnericas.comlRegistrationEdit aspx?LC=9d9f6b6c-a7f3 -4958-a915-81 ...

Page 1 of2
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ExpressoLivre - ExpressoMail

De: Registration@GLF-Americas.com
Para: v-maquei@microsoft.com
Cc: * ana.cunha@governo.se.gov.br
Data: 011041200812:46 (22 minutos atrás)
Subject:* The Govemment Leaders Forum

Dear Itamar Garcez:

Thank you for registering to attend The Govemment Leaders Forum? Americas, hosted
by Microsoft. Your registration information has been reviewed and processed, and this
correspondence serves as your registration confirmation for The Forum April 3- 4,
2008, in Miami, Florida. Please save or print this message for future reference as it
provides important details for the event.

THE FORUM DATES AND REGISTRATION CHECK-IN TIMES:
Wednesday, April 2, 2008
12:00 to 20:00 Registration, Transportation & Hospitality Desks Open
Thursday, April3, 2008
07:00 to 19:00 Registration, Transportation & Hospitality Desks Open
Friday, Arpil 4, 2008
08:00 to 15:30 Registration, Transportation & Hospitality Desks Open

CONFERENCE LOCATION:
Westin Colonnade Coral Gables
Miami, Florida USA

CONFERENCE INFORMATION:
The most up-to-date information including the Forum?s agenda and additional event-
related activities will be posted to the eventwebsite.

REGISTRANT INFORMA TION:
Please verify the information provided on your registration is accurate. Changes or
updates can be made by accessing the registration website as described in ?Registration
Retuming Services? below.

First Name:
LastName:
Title:
Organizati on:
Addressl:
Address2:
City:
State:
Postal Code:

Itamar
Garcez
Secretary
State of Sergipe



about:blank 1/4/2008

Page 2 of3

Country:
Phone:
Mobile:

Brazil

Your credentials for The Government Leaders Forum? Americas wilI be required for
access to alI Forum-related events, facilities and vehicles. Please verify the information
that will be printed on your credentials.

Badge First Name: Itamar
Badge Last Name: Garcez
Title: Secretary
Organization: State of Sergipe

Hotel accommodations have been secured as per your request and are confirmed below.

Hotel Selection: The Westin Colonnade Coral Gables
180 Aragon Avenue

+1-305-569-6539
Room Rate: SinglelDouble, $349.00 per night
Check in: April 2, 2008
Check out: April 4, 2008
Confirmation Number: 96892

• Rates for Triple Occupancy requests may be an additional charge, depending on
the hotel selected.

• Any changes/cancelIations to your hotel reservations must be made no later than
72 hours prior to your scheduled arrival date and can be completed online at
Registration Returning Services or by contacting the Government Leaders Forum
Registrar Office at R~~gÁ~.tr~rli9g@.Q1J.:J\!xWLÜ~ª~.,~~QJ.r~

• Any changes/cancellations to your hotel reservations less than 72 hours prior to
your scheduled arrival date must be handled directly with the hotel. Failure to do
so will result in reservation charges to your credit card of one night room and tax

• Failure to arrive on your scheduled arrival date will result in a reservation charge
to your credit card of one night?s room and tax in addition to the cancellation of
the remainder ofyour hotel reservation.

• A valid credit card is required by the hotel upon check-in.
• All hotel charges wilI be payable directly to the hotel upon checkout.

CANCELLATION:
If circumstances change and you are not able attend The Forum, please return to The
Forum website and cancel your registration or notify The Government Leaders Forum
Registrar via email at:g:gi_~_m!tü!lt@Gl;~r::!\r.DJ~Il~~f!.~._ç_Qxn.

REGISTRA TION RETURNING SERVICES:
You may review and/or make changes to your registration information by returning to
The Forum website at lI~r'p'jLw'y~{y{._gLE:/\xny'üç.ª!~:.çºgland selecting the Register Tab.
Select the ?Sign in to edit your existing registration? link. Vou may do any ofthe
following via this link:



about:blank 1/412008

Page 3 of3...
• Request a change to your registration inforrnation
• Create or edit hotel reservations
• Create or edit ground transportation inforrnation
• Cancel your registration

Thank you for your interest in The Govemrnent Leaders Forurn? Arnericas. We look
forward to seeing you April 3 ? 4, 2008 in Miarni, Florida.

Sincerely,

The Govemrnent Leaders Forurn? Arnericas

htJp..:.(/.'N'.,yw,gILmI1.~tic~::i}.$.,.çºm
R9.gL~tnlÜ9nLqKiLE:::~xm~rjJ;.ª,~,.~~mn
+1-800-854-2966 Toll-Free (USA)
+1-206-706-2730 Local and Worldwide
+1-206-783-5594 Fax
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ExpressoLivre - ExpressoMail

De: Registration@GLF -Americas.com
Para: ana.cunha@govemo.se.gov.br
Data: 01104/2008 11:28 (03 minutos atrás)
Subject:* The Govemment Leaders Forum

Dear Marcelo Deda:

Thank you for registering to attend The Government Leaders Forum? Americas, hosted
by Microsoft. Your registration information has been reviewed and processed, and this
correspondence serves as your registration confirmation for The Forum April 3- 4,
2008, in Miami, Florida. Please save or print this message for future reference as it
provides important details for the event.

THE FORUM DATES AND REGISTRA TION CHECK-IN TIMES:
Wednesday, April2, 2008
12:00 to 20:00 Registration, Transportation & Hospitality Desks Open
Thursday, April3, 2008
07:00 to 19:00 Registration, Transportation & Hospitality Desks Open
Friday, Arpil 4, 2008
08:00 to 15:30 Registration, Transportation & Hospitality Desks Open

CONFERENCE LOCATION:
Westin Colonnade Coral Gables
Miami, Florida USA

CONFERENCE INFORMATION:
The most up-to-date information including the Forum?s agenda and additional event-
related activities will be posted to .th~..ç.y.ç!JLYY:~b~úw,.

REGISTRANT INFORMA TION:
Please verify the information provided on your registration is accurate. Changes or
updates can be made by accessing the registration website as described in ?Registration
Returning Services? below.

First Name: Marcelo
Last Name: Deda
TitIe: Governor
Organization: State of Sergipe
Address1: ana.cunha@governo.se.gov.br
Address2:

City: Aracaju
State:
Postal Code:
Country: Brazil
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Phone:
Mobile:

557932168300

Your credentials for The Government Leaders Forum? Americas will be required for
access to all Forum-related events, facilities and vehicles. Please verify the information
that will be printed on your credentials.

Badge First Name: Marcelo
Badge Last Name: Deda
Title: Governor

Organization: State of Sergipe

Hotel accommodations have been secured as per your request and are confirmed below.

Hotel Selection: The Westin Colonnade Coral Gables
180 Aragon Avenue

+1-305-569-6539
Room Rate: Single/Double, $349.00 per night
Checkin: April 2, 2008
Check out: April 6, 2008
Confirmation Number: 96858

• Rates for Triple Occupancy requests may be an additional charge, depending on
the hotel selected.

• Any changes/cancellations to your hotel reservations must be made no later than
72 hours prior to your scheduled arrival date and can be completed online at
Registration Returning Services or by contacting the Government Leaders Forum
Registrar Office at R~,gi.$.tmüºn@fiI!.E::Am.~Jj~~ª.$.,.ÇQXlJ

• Any changes/cancellations to your hotel reservations less than 72 hours prior to
your scheduled arrival date must be handled directly with the hotel. Failure to do
so will result in reservation charges to your credit card of one night room and tax

• Failure to arrive on your scheduled arrival date will result in a reservation charge
to your credit card of one night?s room and tax in addition to the cancellation of
the remainder ofyour hotel reservation.

• A valid credit card is required by the hotel upon check-in.
• All hotel charges will be payable directly to the hotel upon checkout.

CANCELLATION:
If circumstances change and you are not able attend The Forum, please return to The
Forum website and cancel your registration or notify The Government Leaders Forum
Registrar via email at:r.f~gi.s.tr.ª.~j.m.l@.GLr:-.!\nwr.i.ç~.ª.S.:~\~!Il.

REGISTRA TION RETURNING SERVICES:
You may review and/or make changes to your registration information by returning to
The Forum website at h.tnrii.y'·{i.Y.wJ~iLJ~::AmgI~.çªªr;~:mnand selecting the Register Tab.
Select the ?Sign in to edit your existing registration? link. Vou may do any ofthe
following via this link:
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• Request a change to your registration information
• Create or edit hotel reservations
• Create or edit ground transportation information
• Cancel your registration

Thank you for your interest in The Govemment Leaders Forum? Americas. We look
forward to seeing you April 3 ? 4, 2008 in Miami, Florida.

Sincerely,

The Govemment Leaders Forum? Americas

htJt2_:/:''0{'-'-Y.w.,g!LmI1.i,1tiJ:~t~L_çºIn
R\';iÚ!~tnl()JmL.q}GLE:::~xm~üç_ª,~,_~~mn
+ 1-800-854-2966 Toll-Free (USA)
+1-206-706-2730 Local and Worldwide
+ 1-206-783-5594 Fax
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ExpressoLivre - ExpressoMail

De: "Hyatt E-Concierge" <Concierge@HyattE-Concierge.com>
Para: ana.cunha@govemo.se.gov.br
Data: 02/04/2008 11:03 (09 minutos atrás)

~ubject: Hyatt Regency Coral Gables Reservation Cancellation - JOSE OLIVEIRA JUNIOR - XMQSR6H

v:~·:tliv~:·:·.!~g_:'ll
~~:.:~t(;:~·:~:·S~:~~':<".~

50 Alhambra Plaza
Coral Gables, FL, US
Tel: 305-441-1234
Fax: 305-441-0520

Greetings trom Hyatt Regency Coral Gables,

Your reservation at Hyatt Regency Coral Gables has been canceled. As a result, any activities
Vou had scheduled in advance have also been canceled.

We hope Vou can visit us soon. Call 1 80055 HYATT or visit www.hyatt.com to make future
reservations.

Warm regards,

---
Gabe Castrillon
General Manager
Hyatt Regency Coral Gables

"**'fI



Confirmation Number: 11821587
Cancellation Number: XMQSR6H
Guest Name: JOSE OLIVEIRA JUNIOR

Hyatt Regency Coral Gables
50 Alhambra Plaza
Coral Gables, FL 33134 US
Hotel Phone Number: 305-441-1234
Hotel FAX Number: 305-441-0520

Hotel E-Mail: Coralgables@HyattE-Concierge.com

Check In Date:
Wednesday, April 2, 2008
Expected arrival time: 06:00 A
Check Out Date:
Sunday,April6, 2008

Number of Adults:
Number of Children:
Number of Rooms:

Hotel Check-In Time: 15:00
Hotel Check-Out Time: 12:00

2
O
1

Room(s) Booked: 2 DOUBLE BEDS
Room Description: 2 double beds:Floors 5-14: Mediterranean decor:some balconies

Rate Information Additional Tax & Service Charges
Type of Rate HYATT.COM RATE* 13.00% tax
Prevailing Rate FULL PREPAYAT BOOKING : $50
CANCEL FEE IF 72HRS OUTSIDE OF ARRIVAL DATE:
1NT RM!TAX

Nightly Rate per Room
379.00 US DOLLARS April 2,3,4
309.00 US DOLLARSApril 5

Guaranteed by: MASTER C}(RD GUARANTEE
Cancellation Policy: 50 USD FEE OUTSIDE 72HRS/1NT FEE INSIDE 72HRS

Preferences:
RATE CHANGE DURING STAY,CONFIRMED NON-SMOKING RM
Your preferences have been submitted with your reservation and are subject to hotel availability.

THERE IS A 1 NT ROOM AND TAX EARLY DEPARTURE FEE AT THIS HOTEL. WIRELESS HIGH-SPEED
INTERNET ACCESS THANK VOU FOR CHOOSING HYATT. WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS.

about:blank
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ExpressoLivre - ExpressoMail

De: "Tarcisio de Andrade Santos" <tarcisio.santos@casacivil.se.gov.br>
Para: reservations@hyatt.com
Data: 02/04/2008 09:30 (1 minuto atrás)
Subject: . I...·* reservation mr. o iverra juruor

Mr.manager,
I'm writing from the Govemment of the State of Sergipe.
Because of important changes in the schedule of our secretary José de Oliveira Júnior, I would like to
cancel the reservation made in his name.
Confirmation Number: 11821587
Guest Name: JOSE OLIVEIRA JUNIOR
Thank you

Tarcísio de Andrade Santos
Government of the State of Sergipe, Brazil
Assessor Especial (Special Assessor)
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